507595741 11/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7642631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2022	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUEZ GROUPE	10/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUEZ INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	TOUR CB21, 16 PLACE DE L'IRIS	
City:	PARIS, LA DÉFENSE CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14129516
Application Number:	13501289
Application Number:	13063055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 239-4300

Email: esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: ELLEN S. SIMPSON **Address Line 1:** 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN S. SIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=532 SUZ US_DoA 3#page1.tif source=532 SUZ US_DoA 3#page2.tif

PATENT 507595741 REEL: 061754 FRAME: 0698

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal United States

THIS DEED is made between:

Suez Groupe, a société par actions simplifiée, duly organized and existing under the Laws of France, of *Tour CB21 16 Place de l'Iris – 92040 Paris, La Défense Cedex, France* ("the Assignor");

and

Suez International, a société par actions simplifiée, duly organized and existing under the Laws of France, of *Tour CB21 16 Place de l'Iris – 92040 Paris*, *La Défense Cedex, France* ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the patents in United States as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and
- (b) Intellectual Property Rights Assignment Agreement between Suez Groupe and Suez International dated January 31st, 2022, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents to Assignee.
- (c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned patents became effective on the January 31st 2022.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on January 31st 2022, all right, title and interests in **United States,** in the patents together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the patents and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 11th day of October 2022 by

Laura Morris, Proxy Holder of

Suez Groupe

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 11th day of October 2022 by

Michal Molcan, Proxy Holder of Suez International

> PATENT REEL: 061754 FRAME: 0699

Annex A

	IP Right Name	Application No.
1	Télé relève - semi bidirectionnelRemote reading -half bi directional	US 14/129.516
2	Compteur bloqué 3Blocking detection 3	US 13/501.289
3	Cogénération CHP +CHP+ cogeneration	US 13/063.055

PATENT REEL: 061754 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 11/14/2022